SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
1
Sem-Safe (Watermist Systems/ Products)
SEM-SAFE NOZZLES .................................................................................................................................... 3
Accommodation 100 bar ............................................................................................................................. 3
Nozzle Type HNMP-4-10-2.04-57 (F) ...................................................................................................... 3
Nozzle Type HNMP-4-10-1.25-57 (D) ..................................................................................................... 4
Nozzle Type HNMP-5-10-1.68-57 (A) ..................................................................................................... 5

Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068633
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00001
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
4
Nozzle Type HNMP-4-10-1.25-57 (D)
Nozzle Information
Application Cabin
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. D (5-01-46-4-17-57)
Working pressure 100 bar
K-factor 1.25
Max ceiling height 2.5m
Nozzle spacing Centric within max. 12 m2 cabin
Release temperature 57°C
Maximum distance to bulk head Symmetrical
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by DNV, LR, ABS, BV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068634
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00002
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
5
Nozzle Type HNMP-5-10-1.68-57 (A)
Nozzle Information
Application Public space
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. A (5-01-56-5-17-57)
Working pressure 100 bar
K-factor 1.68
Max ceiling height 2.5m
Nozzle spacing 3.5m
Release temperature 57°C
Maximum distance to bulk head 1.75m
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by DNV, LR, ABS, BV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8067615
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00003
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
6
Type HNMP-5-10-1.68-141 (O)
Nozzle Information
Application Sauna
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. O (5-01-56-5-17-141)
Working pressure 100 bar
K-factor 1.68
Max ceiling height 2.5m
Nozzle spacing 3.5m
Release temperature 141°C
Maximum distance to bulk head 1.75m
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by Nozzle is approved as Nozzle ID “A” with 57 °C bulb
by: ABS, BV & DNV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068635
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00004
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
7
Nozzle HNMP-5-10-2.04-57 (B)
Nozzle Information
Application Public space
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. B (5-01-54-5-19-57)
Working pressure 100 bar
K-factor 2.04
Max ceiling height 5.0m
Nozzle spacing 3.0m
Release temperature 57°C
Maximum distance to bulk head 1.5m
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by DNV, LR, ABS, BV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8067773
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00005
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
8
Nozzle Type HNMP-5-10-1.68-93 (A)

Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068640
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00007
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
10
Type HNDP-0-12-6.30-57 (J)
Nozzle Information
Application Public Space
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. J (5-12-56-75-63-57)
Working pressure 60 bar
K-factor 6.3
Max ceiling height 2.5m
Nozzle spacing 5.1m
Release temperature 57°C
Maximum distance to bulk head 2.5m
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by DNV, ABS, BV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068641
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00009
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
11
Nozzle Type HNDP-0-12-5.2-141 (US)
Nozzle Information
Application Sauna
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. US (5-12-56-75-52-141)
Working pressure 60 bar
K-factor 5.2
Max ceiling height 2.5m
Nozzle spacing 4.9m
Release temperature 141°C
Maximum distance to bulk head 2.4m
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by Nozzle is approved as Nozzle ID “U” with 57 °C bulb
by: ABS, DNV, BV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068642
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00008
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
12
Nozzle Type HNDP-0-12-5.40-57 (X)
Nozzle Information
Application Public Space
Orientation Pendent
Nozzle I.D. X (5-12-34-75-54-57)
Working pressure 60 bar
K-factor 5.4
Max ceiling height 5.0m
Nozzle spacing 4.9m
Release temperature 57°C
Maximum distance to bulk head 2.4m
Tested in accordance with IMO Res.A.800
Approved by DNV, ABS, BV
Pipe connection Ø10mm DIN 2353 M10S
Material CuZn36Pb2As (brass) coated with NiSn
Ordering Information
8068639
Data Sheet No.:
001-01-00010
SemSafe (Watermist Systems/Products)
13
Nozzle Type HNDP-0-12-6.40-57 (Y)